a roll call vote of all Trustees present, the Academic & Student Affairs Committee 
concluded the Executive Session. 

PUBLIC SESSION 

Bailey Hall Façade Replacement, USM 
The University of Maine System acting through the University of Southern Maine (USM) 
requests authorization to expend up to Four Million Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
($4,450,000), allowing the completion of Phase 0 chilled water plant design and 
Construction and Phase 1 design for the Bailey Hall Façade replacement.       

This request is pursuant to Board of Trustees Policy 701, which requires projects with a 
total cost of more than $500,000 to be considered by the Board of Trustees or its Finance,

[...]

approved the following resolution to be forwarded for Board approval at the January 
26,2026 Board Meeting: 

That the Board of Trustees authorizes The University of Maine System acting 
through the University of Southern Maine (USM), to expend up to Four Million 
Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($4,450,000) for Phase 0 design and 
construction, and Phase 1 design for the Bailey Hall Façade replacement and 
addition of a chilled water plant.   

ASCC Temporary Space at UpStart, UM 
The UpStart Center houses temporary laboratories and accompanying space for staff and